FACPAC BGS Project Closeout Form

(Ref# 2531)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New ES - Newburg Area (Indian Trail ES)

BG Number: 20-039

Status: Active

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage
Date of Project Substantial Completion

Date of Inventory Update

80,084
8/2/2022
10/11/2023

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

District: Jefferson County (HB678) (275)
Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Difference

$-827,402.00
$57,039.08
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$124,329.29
$-134,465.13
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$47,456.15
$10,119.22
$0.00
$866.26
$3,283.10

$-44,661.92
$56,048.22
$-89,500.00

Current BG-1  Final Project
Costs Costs
Total Construction Cost $16,548,034.74$17,334,911.33 $786,876.59
Construction Contingency $827,402.00 $0.00
Architect / Engineer Fee $843,393.00 $900,432.08
Construction Manager Fee $0.00
Fiscal Agent Fee $129,939.00  $129,939.00
Bond Discount $356,727.00 $356,727.00
Equipment / Furnishings $535,000.00 $659,329.29
Equipment / Computers $150,000.00  $15,534.87
Technology Network System (KETS) $0.00
Site Acquisition $0.00
Site Survey $0.00
Geotechnical Investigations $0.00  $47,456.15
Special Inspections $0.00  $10,119.22
Commissioning $0.00
Advertising $0.00 $866.26
Printing $0.00 $3,283.10
Other Costs
Surveys/Reimbursables/Testing/Monitoring  $117,671.17  $73,009.25
Utility Fees/Moving $55,000.00 $111,048.22
OFCI Equipment $89,500.00
Total Cost

$19,652,666.9519,642,655.78-10,011.14

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1

Funds
Available

Final Fund
Source
Utilized

Difference



Bond Sale - SFCC

Bond Requirement - SFCC

Local FSPK Bond Sale

Local General Fund Bond Sale
Cash - SFCC Requirement

Cash - Building Fund

Cash - Capital Outlay

Cash - Investment Earnings

Cash - General Fund

City - County - KYTC Reimbursement
Funds Available KETS

Federal Funds

Funds Available - External Partner
Agreement

Residual Funds

Residual Funds

Fund Source

13-258 - Lowe Elem - Phase 1 HVAC
Ren a... - Residual Funds

13-259 - Southern HS - Phase 1 HVAC
Ren... - Residual Funds

14-052 - Field elem School - renov
phas... - Residual Funds

14-080 - Liberty HS - HVAC
Renovation P... - Residual Funds

14-108 - Dunn Elem School - HVAC
Ren, M... - Residual Funds

Other Funds

Bank Interest on above Residual Funds
No Data
No Data

Total Funds

Remaining Residual Value
Board Order Date

$12,253,000.00$12,253,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$6,552,893.00 $6,542,881.86 $-10,011.14

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$827,612.12  $827,612.12 $0.00
$173,865.19 $173,865.19 $0.00
$26,383.68  $26,383.68 $0.00
$133,800.06 $133,800.06 $0.00
$332,685.50 $332,685.50 $0.00
$160,877.69 $160,877.69 $0.00

$19,161.79  $19,161.79 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$19,652,666.9819,642,655.775-10,011.14

$10,011.14
1/28/2025



BGS Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 2531)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the
above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review
and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of
KDE

Local Board of Education Designee Date

Local board order must be on file with district.Submit one complete copy to KDE for each
completed project.




