FACPAC BG5 Project Closeout Form (Ref# 2531)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New ES - Newburg Area (Indian Trail ES)

BG Number: 20-039 District: Jefferson County (HB678) (275)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage 80,084
Date of Project Substantial Completion 8/2/2022
Date of Inventory Update 10/11/2023

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

	Current BG-1	3	Difference		
	Costs	Costs			
Total Construction Cost		34.74\$17,334,911.33 \$786,876.59			
Construction Contingency	\$827,402.00	\$0.00	\$-827,402.00		
Architect / Engineer Fee	\$843,393.00	\$900,432.08	\$57,039.08		
Construction Manager Fee	\$0.00		\$0.00		
Fiscal Agent Fee	\$129,939.00	\$129,939.00	\$0.00		
Bond Discount	\$356,727.00	\$356,727.00	\$0.00		
Equipment / Furnishings	\$535,000.00	\$659,329.29	\$124,329.29		
Equipment / Computers	\$150,000.00	\$15,534.87	\$-134,465.13		
Technology Network System (KETS)	\$0.00		\$0.00		
Site Acquisition	\$0.00		\$0.00		
Site Survey	\$0.00		\$0.00		
Geotechnical Investigations	\$0.00	\$47,456.15	\$47,456.15		
Special Inspections	\$0.00	\$10,119.22	\$10,119.22		
Commissioning	\$0.00	•	\$0.00		
Advertising	\$0.00	\$866.26	\$866.26		
Printing	\$0.00	\$3,283.10	\$3,283.10		
Other Costs					
Surveys/Reimbursables/Testing/Monitoring	\$117,671.17	\$73,009.25	\$-44,661.92		
Utility Fees/Moving	\$55,000.00	\$111,048.22	\$56,048.22		
OFCI Equipment	\$89,500.00	,	\$-89,500.00		
Total Cost	\$19,652,666.9\$19,642,655.7%-10,011.14				

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1	Final Fund	Difference
Funds	Source	
Available	Utilized	

Bond Sale - SFCC Bond Requirement - SFCC Local FSPK Bond Sale Local General Fund Bond Sale Cash - SFCC Requirement Cash - Building Fund Cash - Capital Outlay Cash - Investment Earnings Cash - General Fund	\$12,253,000.00\$12,253,000.00 \$0.00 \$6,552,893.00 \$6,542,881.86 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$-10,011.14 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
Funds Available KETS	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Federal Funds	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Funds Available - External Partner	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Agreement Residual Funds	\$827,612.12	\$827,612.12	\$0.00	
Residual Funds				
Fund Source				
13-258 - Lowe Elem - Phase 1 HVAC Ren a Residual Funds	\$173,865.19	\$173,865.19	\$0.00	
13-259 - Southern HS - Phase 1 HVAC Ren Residual Funds	\$26,383.68	\$26,383.68	\$0.00	
14-052 - Field elem School - renov phas Residual Funds	\$133,800.06	\$133,800.06	\$0.00	
14-080 - Liberty HS - HVAC Renovation P Residual Funds	\$332,685.50	\$332,685.50	\$0.00	
14-108 - Dunn Elem School - HVAC Ren, M Residual Funds	\$160,877.69	\$160,877.69	\$0.00	
Other Funds				
Bank Interest on above Residual Funds No Data No Data	\$19,161.79 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$19,161.79	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
Total Funds	\$19,652,666.9\$19,642,655.7%-10,011.14			
Remaining Residual Value Board Order Date	\$10,011.14 1/28/2025			

BG5 Signature	Page	(Online	Form	Ref#	2531)
----------------------	------	---------	------	------	---------------

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee

Date

Local board order must be on file with district. Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.